
TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

Page.
Ackermann v. Gary State Bank.................................. 735
Admiral Peoples, The...................................................... 649
Admiral Peoples, The, Kenward v................ 649 
Aero Mayflower Transit Co. v. Georgia Pub. Serv.

Comm’n........................................................................ 285
A. H. Bull Steamship Co., Rudo v................................ 759
A. L. A. Schechter Poultry Corp. v. United

States .................................................................... 495, 723
A. L. A. Schechter Poultry Corp., United States v. 495, 723
Alemite Corp., Rogers v................................................ 726
Aleograph Co., Ex parte................................................ 720
Aleograph Co. v. Western Electric Co...................... 769
Alexander v. Hillman.................................................... 725
Allison v. Texas.............................................................  717
Alstrin v. Helvering........................................................ 732
Alton R. Co., Railroad Retirement Board v........ 330
American Surety Co. v. Standard Asphalt Co............ 741
American Surety Co. v. Westinghouse Electric Co... 723
Ames (W.) & Co. v. Wallace........................................ 744
Arizona, United States v............................................ 174
Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co., Saxon v.............. 735
Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co. v. United States........... 193
Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co. v. Weiterer................... 754
Atlanta, Oglethorpe University v................. 770
Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. Claughton.................... 765
Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. Florida.................. 301, 769
Atlantic Mutual Ins. Co., United States v.................. 727
Atlas Exchange Nat. Bank, Awotin v.............. 209
Atlas Exchange Nat. Bank, Kimen v.......................... 215
Awotin v. Atlas Exchange Nat. Bank.......................... 209

v



VI TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Babb v. Louisville.........................................................  738
Baldwin, Roth v.............................................................  737
Baldwin v. United States............................................ 761
Ballou v. Davis...............................................................  766
Baltimore & Carolina Line v. Redman........................ 654
Barbour Coal Co. v. Commissioner.............................. 731
Barnes v. Boyd...............................................................  768
Bass v. Milledgeville...................................................... 721
Bassick Manufacturing Co. v. R. M. Hollingshead

Co................................................................................. 726
Bates & Klinke, Inc., Peters Patent Corp, v................ 392
Beaver Portland Cement Co., California Oregon

Power Co. v.................................................................  142
Beck, Kessler v...............................................................  737
Becker Steel Co. v. Cummings...................................... 724
Benito Tan Chat v. Iloilo...................... t....................... 738
Benjamin, Solomon v...................................................  749
Berger v. United States.................................................. 78
Berman v. United States.............................................. 757
Bernardin, Board of County Comm’rs v........... 731
Better Packages, Inc. v. L. Link & Co........................ 751
Bloedorn v. Bloedorn.....................................................  746
Bloedom, Bloedorn v............................ 746
Blum v. Helvering.........................................................  732
Board of County Comm’rs v. Bernardin...................... 731
Boatmen’s National Bank, St. Louis S. W. Ry. Co. v. 751
Bonner v. United States................................................ 736
Borax Consolidated, Ltd. v. Los Angeles.................... 729
Bowers, Del Vecchio v.................................................. 728
Boyd, Barnes v................................. 768
Braden, Senior v.............................................................  422
Brandeis (J. L.) & Sons, Ocean Accident & G.

Corp. v. ....................................................................  764
Brandt jen & Kluge, Inc., Chandler & Price Co. v.... 724
Braun v. United States.................................................. 760
British Empire Steam Navigation Co. v. Elting........ 736
Brooklyn Ash Removal Co. v. United States.............. 752



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. VII

Page.
Brouse v. Commissioner................................................ 763
Brownell, Metropolitan Casualty Ins. Co. v................ 767
Brummett, Ex parte........................................................ 719
Bryan, Welch v.......... '.................................................... 748
Buchanan v. United States...........................   768
Bull v. United States...................................................... 247
Bull (A. H.) Steamship Co., Rudo v.......................... 759
Burke-Divide Oil Co. v. Neal........................................ 740
Burroughs, Danciger Oil & Rfg. Co. v.............. 758
Bushman v. United States.............................................. 756
Caigan v. Plibrico Jointless Firebrick Co............ 733, 734
California, O’Neal v...................................................... 731
California Oregon Power Co. v. Beaver Co................ 142
Camden Fire Ins. Assn., DiGiovanni v............. 728
Campbell, Curtis v.......................................................... 737
Capen, Millen v738
Carr, Kumaki Koga v.................................................... 757
Century Electric Co. v. United States.......................... 766
Chandler v. Kennedy...................................................... 737
Chandler v. McCuen...................................................... 737
Chandler & Price Co. v. Brandtjen & Kluge, Inc.... 724
Chat v. Iloilo...................................................................  738
Chemung Canal Trust Co. v. Commissioner.............. 751
Cheramie, U. S. ex rel., v. Freudenstein...................... 733
Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co., West v...... 662
Chicago & North Western Ry. Co. v. Stephens Na-

tional Bank.................................................................. 738
Chicago & North Western Ry. Co., Sullivan v.......... 749
Chicago, R. I. & G. Ry. Co. v. Frederick...................... 758
Chicago, R. I. & G. Ry. Co. v. Tarrant County Dist.. 762
Chicago, St. P., M. & 0. Ry. Co., Swinson v.............. 767
City Bank Farmers Trust Co., Helvering v............... 723
Claughton, Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v........... 765
Cleary, Hopkins Federal Savings & Loan Assn. v... 721
Cleary, Northern Bldg. & Loan Assn, v........................ 721
Cleary, Reliance Bldg. & Loan Assn, v........................ 721
Cleveland, C., C. & St. L. Ry. Co., Green v......... 768



VIII TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Cleveland & Pittsburgh R. Co. v. Pittsburgh Coal 
Co.............................................................................  743

Collings, Guarantee Trust Co. v.................. 747
Collins v. Welsh............................................................. 762
Commercial Casualty Ins. Co. v. Hoage..................... 733
Commissioner, Barbour Coal Co. v.............................. 731
Commissioner, Brouse v......................... 763
Commissioner, Chemung Canal Trust Co. v.............. 751
Commissioner, Cooley v...............................................  747
Commissioner, Gardner-Denver Co. v.............. 763
Commissioner, Hartley v.................... 216, 719
Commissioner, Hulburd v. 730
Commissioner, McFeely v........................ 727
Commissioner, Morrissey v............................................ 725
Commissioner, Patrick McGuirl, Inc. v...................... 748
Commissioner, Robertson v.......................................... 763
Commissioner, Snyder v..................... 134,769
Commissioner, Superintendent of Five Civilized

Tribes v...............................................................  418,723
Commissioner, Ujich v.................................................  746
Commissioner, Van Wart v.......................................... 112
Commissioner, Varnell v...............................................  763
Commissioner, Wanless Iron Co. v................ 765
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v. Elting...... 724
Consolidated Oil Corp., Kretni Development Co. v.. 750
Constantine, United States v..................... 730
Continental Baking Co. v. Helvering.......................... 756
Cooley v. Commissioner................................................ 747
Cornell v. Seeley.............................................................  742
Creek Nation, United States v................ 103,769
Cummings, Becker Steel Co. v................... 724
Cunningham v. United States............................... 736,768
Curtis v. Campbell.........................................................  737
Danciger Oil & Rfg. Co. v. Burroughs........................ 758
Daniel v. Layton...........................................................  753
Daos v. Philippine Islands............................................ 741
Davis, Ballou v, 766



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. IX

Pag«.
Davis v. Schlener............................................................ 744
Decatur, Georgia Railway & Electric Co. v.............. 165
Deering v. Stites.............................................................. 762
Dektor v. Overbrook National Bank.......................... 755
Delaware, New Jersey v................................................ 694
Del Vecchio v. Bowers.................................................... 728
•DiGiovanni v. Camden Fire Ins. Assn...........................728
Dodge v. Scripps...........................................................  739
Dodge, Spielman Motor Sales Co. v......................^.. 89
Doleman v. Levine.......................................................... 221
Dorman, National Accounting Co. v.......................... 718
Doty v. Love.................................................................... 64
Douglas v. Willcuts................................................ 722, 767
Duke, U. S. ex rel., Ex parte.......................................... 718
Duwamish Indians v. United States............................ 755
Dwight Bros. Paper Co. v. Grigsby-Grunow Co........ 732
Earwood v. United States.............................................. 762
Elie Sheetz Candies Co. v. O’Connell.......................... 740
Elliott v. United States.................................................. 740
Ellison, United States v................................................ 750
Elting, British Empire Steam Navigation Co. v........ 736
Elting, Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v.... 724
Elting, Hamburg-American Line v.......... 724, 753, 770
Eneglotaria Medicine Co., Yglesias & Co. v......... 739
E. R. Squibb & Sons v. Mallinckrodt Chemical Works. 759
Escoe v. Zerbst................................................................ 490
Eslick v. United States.................................................. 766
Esteves, Lykes Bros. Steamship Co. v.......................... 751
Everett Mills, Inc. v. United States............................ 760
Ex parte. See name of party.
Ezra v. Lamont.............................................................  766
Faber v. Massachusetts.................................................. 765
Farmers Peanut Co. v. Monarch Refrigerating Co... 732
Faulkner v. United States............................................ 761
Fauquier National Bank, Simpson v............................ 735
Federal Crude Oil Co. v. Yount-Lee Oil Co.............. 741
Federal Lank Bank v. Priddy.............................. 229,769



X TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Fenske Bros. v. Upholsterers Union............................ 734
Fidelity & Deposit Co., United States v........... 719 
Fidelity Storage Co. v. Jaques...................................... 746
Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co., Flint Hosiery Mills v.... 748 
First National Bank, State Planters Bank & T. Co. v. 764 
Fisher, General Construction Co. v............ 715, 768 
Five Civilized Tribes v. Commissioner........................ 418-
Flint Hosiery Mills v. Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co.......... 748
Flint Hosiery Mills v. Homeland Insurance Co........ 748
Florida, Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v......... 301, 769 
Florida v. United States........................................ 301, 769
Forshur Timber Co., Santee River Cypress Lumber

Co. v........ ........................................................   743
Fort Worth, Texas Land & Cattle Co. v....... 716,769
Fox v. Gulf Refining Co................................................ 75
Fox Film Corp. v. Muller.............................................. 730
Fox, Tennessee ex rel., v. Neely.................................... 755
Frederick, Chicago, R. I. & G. Ry. Co. v........... 758 
Freudenstein, U. S. ex rel. Cheramie v............. 733 
Furlaud, McCandless v............................•....................  726
Gardner-Denver Co. v. Commissioner.......................... 763
Gary State Bank, Ackermann v. 735 
General Construction Co. v. Fisher...................... 715,768
General Utilities & Operating Co. v. Helvering.......... 730
Georgia, Herndon v441
Georgia Pub. Serv. Comm’n, Aero Mayflower Transit

Co. v............................................................................. 285
Georgia Railway & Electric Co. v. Decatur................ 165
G. E. Prentice Mfg. Co. v. Hookless Fastener Co.... 748 
Gibson, Ex parte................................ 715 
Gordon v. O’Brien.....................................   30
Gordon v. Washington.................................................... 30
Gorman v. Shaffer Oil & Rfg. Co................................ 739
Graham v. White-Phillips Co........................................ 728
Grant v. United States.................................................. 735
Great Northern Ry. Co., United States v........... 752 
Great Republic Life Ins. Co. v. Gross......................... 754



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. XI

Page.
Green v. Cleveland, C., C. & St. L. Ry. Co................ 768
Green v. United States.................................................. 761
Grigsby-Grunow Co., Dwight Bros. Paper Co. v.... 732
Gross, Great Republic Life Ins. Co. v.......................... 754
Gross, Royal Union Life Ins. Co. v¿4.............. 754
Grovey v. Townsend...................................................... 45
Guarantee Trust Co. v. Collings.................................. 747
Guest v. United States.................................................. 742
Gulf Refining Co., Fox v....... J................ 75
Hall, Sanders v................................................................ 739
Hallenbeck v. Leimert.................................................... 116
Hamburg-American Line v. Elting.............. 724, 753, 770
Hamburg-American Line, Hogan v.............................. 749
Hargreaves v. United States.......................................... 759
Hartley v. Commissioner...................................... 216,719
Haynes, Wilson v............................................................ 731
Hays (Stephen) Estate, Utah Copper Co. v........ 742
Helmholz, Helvering v.................................................. 724
Helvering, Alstrin vi i 732
Helvering, Blum v.......................................................... 732
Helvering v. City Bank Farmers Trust Co.................. 723
Helvering, Continental Baking Co. v... ....................  756
Helvering, General Utilities & Operating Co. v...... 730
Helvering v. Helmholz.................................................. 724
Helvering, Modjeski vi...................... 764
Helvering v. Rankin...................................................... 123
Helvering v. St. Louis Union Trust Co...................... 727
Helvering, Simms Oil Co. v...................... 750
Helvering, Stein v.............................................................732
Helvering, Wolverine Petroleum Corp, v.................... 743
Herndon v. Georgia........................................................ 441
Hill, Wampler v.............................................................. 732
Hillman, Alexander v.....................................   725
Hillside Land Co. v. North Bergen.............................. 752
Hirsch v. United States........................................ 739, 768
Hoage, Commercial Casualty Ins. Co. v...................... 733
Hobbs Tie & Timber Co., Isaacs v.............. . .............  753



XII TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Hogan v. Hamburg-American Line............................ 749
Hogan v. United States.................................................. 752
Hollingshead (R. M.) Co., Bassick Mfg. Co. v.......... 726
Hollins v. Oklahoma.....................................................  394
Home Cab Co. v. Wichita............................................ 716
Homeland Insurance Co., Flint Hosiery Mills v........ 748
Hookless Fastener Co., G. E. Prentice Mfg. Co. v.... 748
Hopkins Federal Savings & Loan Assn. v. Cleary.... 721
Hosiery Motor-Mend Corp. v. Stelos Co.................... 237
Hosiery Motor-Mend Corp., Stelos Co. v.................. 237
Howard v. United States.............................................. 740
Hulburd v. Commissioner............................................ 730
Humphrey’s Executor v. United States...................... 602
Ickes v. Virginia-Colorado Development Corp.......... 639
Illinois, Wynekoop v.....................................................  758
Illinois Stoker Co. v. K-B Pulverizer Corp................ 741
Iloilo, Benito Tan Chat v.............................................. 738
Indians of California v. United States.......................... 762
International Shoe Co. v. Rubins................................ 758
International Silver Co. v. Oneida Community, Ltd. 742
International Silver Co., Oneida Community, Ltd. v. 741
Irving Trust Co., Jackson v...................... 747
Irving Trust Co., Miller v...................   729
Irving Trust Co., Minot v....................... 747
Irving Trust Co., Tipton v...................... 747
Irving Trust Co., Urban Properties Co. v......... 725
Isaacs v. Hobbs Tie & Timber Co................................ 753
Ivanhoe Bldg. & Loan Assn. v. Orr............................ 243
Jackson v. Irving Trust Co.......................................... 747
Jaques, Fidelity Storage Co. v...............................  746
Jasper County Lumber Co. v. McNeill...................... 764
J. C. Penney Co. v. Lewis.............................................. 768
J. L. Brandeis & Sons, Ocean Accident & G. Corp. v. 764
John Hancock Mutual Life Ins. Co., Tanner v.......... 733
Kalinoglu, Lely v...........................................................  765
Kansas Highway Comm’n, Panhandle Co. v.............. 768
Kassin, U. S. ex rel., v. Mulligan................................ 396



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. XIII

Page.
Kavanaugh, W. B. Worthen Co. v... ......................... 56
K-B Pulverizer Corp., Illinois Stoker Co. v.............. 741
Keller v. United States................................................ 761
Kelly v. United States.................................................. 766
Kennedy, Chandler v. 737
Kenward v. The Admiral Peoples.............................. 649
Kessler v. Beck.............................................................. 737
Keyes, Stewart v............................... 403
Kimen v. Atlas Exchange Nat. Bank.......................... 215
Klamath & Moadoc Indians v. United States............ 729
Koeln, State ex ret., Motlow v................................ 97, 769
Kretni Development Co. v. Consolidated Oil Corp... 750
Kroger Grocery & Baking Co. v. Lewis........................ 768
Kumaki Koga v. Carr.................................................... 757
Lamont, Ezra v................................. 766
Langley, Rosenthal v...................................................... 720
Layton, Daniel v..........*......................  753
Legg v. St. John.............................................................  728
Leimert, Hallenbeck v........................... 116
Lely v. Kalinoglu............................................................ 765
Lerner, Ex parte.........r...................... 719
Levine, Doleman v................................................ ............ 221
Levy v. Lewis.........................  768
Lewis, J. C. Penney Co. v........................ 768
Lewis, Kroger Grocery & Baking Co. v............. 768
Lewis, Levy v. 768
Lewis, Stewart Dry Goods Co. v.................. 768
Link (L.) & Co., Better Packages, Inc. v........... 751
L. Link & Co., Better Packages, Inc. v............. 751
Lloyds Casualty Co., Squire v.................... 743
Locke v. United States.................................................. 733
Los Angeles, Borax Consolidated, Ltd. v........... 729
Louisiana Oil Rfg. Corp., Texas & Pacific Ry. Co. v.. 767
Louisville, Babb v... <.................................................... 738
Louisville Joint Stock Land Bank v. Radford.......... F 555
Love, Doty v....................................;...........   64
Lovell v. United Milk Products Corp...................  751



XIV TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Lykes Bros. Steamship Co. v. Esteves........................ 751
Mack, United States v.................................................... 480
Madison v. United States.............................................. 761
Mallinckrodt Chemical Works, E. R. Squibb &

Sons v........................................................................... 759
Manuel Amus, The, v. United States.......................... 756
Marine, Ex parte............................................................ 722
Massachusetts, Faber v.................................................. 765
Massachusetts, Millen v................................................ 765
McCandless v. Furlaud.................................................. 726
McCannell v. United States.......................................... 745
McCuen, Chandler v...................................................... 737
McCulloch, Pollak v................................................ 746
McDonough v. Owl Drug Co........................................ 750
McFeely v. Commissioner.............................................. 727
McGuirl (Patrick), Inc. v. Commissioner.....................748
McLaughlin, Purity Investment Co. v........................ 753
McNeill, Jasper County Lumber Co. v...................... 764
McRae v. United States................................................ 759
Metropolitan Casualty Ins. Co. v. Brownell.............. 767
Meyer, Washington Times Co. v................................ 734
Michigan, Wisconsin v.................................................. 455
Milledgeville, Bass v.....................................................  721
Millen v. Capen.............................................................  738
Millen v. Massachusetts...................................   765
Miller v. Irving Trust Co.............................................. 729
Minnie v. Port Huron Terminal Co............................ 647
Minot v. Irving Trust Co.............................................. 747
Mississippi Central R. Co. v. Smith............................ 718
Mitsui & Co., Yokohama Specie Bank v... ................736
Mobley v. New York Life Ins. Co................................ 632
Modjeski v. Helvering.................................................. 764
Monarch Refrigerating Co., Farmers Peanut Co. v.. 732
Montana, Second Judicial Court v................ 744
Moor v. Texas & New Orleans R. Co.....................  728
Morrissey v. Commissioner.....................................  725



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xv
Page.

Morrow v. United States.............................................. 736
Morse v. Pennsylvania R. Co........................................ 743
Morse v. United States.................................................. 768
Motlow v. State ex rel. Koeln................................ 97, 769
Muller, Fox Film Corp, v.............................................. 730
Mulligan, U. S. ex rel. Kassin v.................................... 396
Murray, New York City v............................................ 760
National Accounting Co. v. Dorman.......................... 718
Neal, Burke-Divide Oil Co. v...................................... 740
Nebraska v. Wyoming............................................ 40, 722
Neely, Tennessee ex rel. Fox v.............. ....................... 755
New Jersey v. Delaware................................................ 694
New York City v. Murray............................................ 760
New York City, Roberts v.............. . ................... 264
New York Life Ins. Co., Mobley v.............................. 632
Norfolk & Washington Steamboat Co. v. United

States............................................................................ 745
North Bergen, Hillside Land Co. v.............................. 752
North Carolina ex rel. State Hospital, Security Nat.

Bank v...........t 761
Northern Bldg. & Loan Assn. v. Cleary........................ 721
O’Brien, Gordon v. \. 30
Ocean Accident & Guarantee Corp. v. J. L. Brandeis

& Sons.........................................................................  764
O’Connell, Elie Sheetz Candies Co. v.............. 740
O’Connor, Realty Associates Securities Corp, v.... 295
Oglethorpe University v. Atlanta............................... 770
Ohio Casualty Ins. Co. v. Rosaia................................  757
Ohio Casualty Ins. Co. v. Welfare Finance Co.......... 734
Oklahoma, Hollins v...................................................... 394
O’Neal v. California...................................................... 731
Oneida Community, Ltd. v. International Silver Co. 741
Oneida Community, Ltd., International Silver Co. v. 742
Oregon, United States v............................................ 1,701
Orr, Ivanhoe Bldg. & Loan Assn, v................ 243
Overbrook National Bank, Dektor v.755 

129490°—35-ii



XVI TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Owl Drug Co., McDonough v...................................... 750
Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Co. v. Kansas Highway

Comm’n.......................................................................  768
Pape v. St. Lucie Inlet District.................................... 758
Patrick McGuirl, Inc. v. Commissioner...................... 748
Payne v. United States.................................................. 722
Penney (J. C.) Co. v. Lewis.......................................... 768
Pennsylvania R. Co., Morse v.................... 743
Perkins, U. S. ex rel. Tetonis v.................................... 761
Peters Patent Corp. v. Bates & Klinke, Inc................392
Philippine Islands, Daos v............................................ 741
Phoenix Assurance Co., Weinberger Banana Co. v... 756
Pittsburgh Coal Co., Cleveland & Pittsburgh R. Co.
v................................ ................... ...............  743

Plibrico Jointless Firebrick Co., Caigan v.......... 733,734
Pollack v. McCulloch...................................................... 746
Poor, White v................................................................. 726
Poresky, Ex parte.. 721,767
Port Huron Terminal Co., Minnie v............... 647
Pratt & Whitney Co. v. United States........................ 760
Prentice (G. E.) Mfg. Co. v. Hookless Fastener Co.. 748
Price v. United States.................................................... 767
Priddy, Federal Land Bank v................. 229, 769
Public Utilities Comm’n, Stanley v.............................. 76
Purity Investment Co. v. McLaughlin........................ 753
Queen v. United States.................................................. 755
Radford, Louisville Joint Stock Land Bank v....... 555
Railroad Retirement Board v. Alton R. Co................ 330
Rankin, Helvering v. . 123
Rathbun v. United States.............................................. 602
Raybestos-Manhattan, Inc. v. United States.............. 727
Realty Associates Securities Corp. v. O’Connor.......... 295
Redman, Baltimore & Carolina Line v............. 654
Reliance Building & L. Assn. v. Cleary...................... 721
Rico Manufacturing Co., Ex parte. . 717
R. M. Hollingshead Co., Bassick Mfg. Co. v.............. 726
Robbins v. University of Southern California........... 738



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. XVII

Page.
Roberts v. New York City............................................ 264
Robertson v. Commissioner.......................................... 763
Rogers v. Alemite Corp.................................................. 726
Rosaia, Ohio Casualty Ins. Co. v.................................. 757
Rosenthal v. Langley...................................................... 720
Roth v. Baldwin.............................................................  737
Royal Union Life Ins. Co. v. Gross.............................. 754
Rubins, International Shoe Co. v............................... 758
Rudo v. A. H. Bull Steamship Co................................ 759
St. John, Legg v.............................................................  728
St. Louis Southwestern Ry. Co. v. Boatmen’s Na-

tional Bank.................................................................  751
St. Louis Union Trust Co., Helvering v...................... 727
St. Lucie Inlet District, Pape v.................................. 758
San Antonio v. Southwestern Bell Tel. Co............... 754
Sanders v. Hall...............................................................  739
Santee River Cypress Lumber Co. v. Forshur Timber

Co................................................................................. 743
Saxon v. Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co... .... ................. 735
Schechter v. United States.................................... 495, 723
Schechter (A. L. A.) Poultry Corp., United States
v........ .......................................................... 495,723

Schlener, Davis v............................... 744
Scripps, Dodge v. 739
Second Judicial Court v. Montana.............................. 744
Security National Bank v. North Carolina ex rel.

State Hospital.............................................................  761
Seeley, Cornell v...........................................................  742
Sellers, United States v.................................................. 763
Senior v. Braden..............................................................422
Sevald v. United States.................................................. 736
Shaffer Oil & Rfg- Co., Gorman v................................ 739
Sheetz (Elie) Candies Co. v. O’Connell...................... 740
Simms Oil Co. v. Helvering.......................................... 750
Simpson v. Fauquier National Bank............................ 735
Skelly v. United States..............................................   757



XVIII TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

Smith, Mississippi Central R. Co. v............................ 718
Snyder v. Commissioner........................................ 134,769
Solomon v. Benjamin...................................................  749
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co., San Antonio v.......... 754
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co., Tulsa v.......................... 744
Southwestern Gas & Electric Co. v. Williams............ 749
Spielman Motor Sales Co. v. Dodge............................ 89
Squibb (E. R.) & Sons v. Mallinckrodt Chemical

Works........................................................................... 759
Squire v. Lloyds Casualty Co........................................ 743
Standard Asphalt Co., American Surety Co. v............ 741
Stanley v. Public Utilities Comm’n.............................. 76
State ex rel. Koeln, Motlow v................................ 97,769
State Hospital, N. C. ex rel., Security Nat. Bank v.. 761
State Planters Bank & Trust Co. v. First National

Bank............................................................................. 764
Stein v. Helvering......................................................... 732
Stelos Co. v. Hosiery Motor-Mend Corp...................... 237
Stelos Co., Hosiery Motor-Mend Corp, v........... 237
Stephen Hays Estate, Utah Copper Co. v.................. 742
Stephens National Bank, Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. v. 738
Stewart v. Keyes.............................   403
Stewart Dry Goods Co. v. Lewis.................................. 768
Stites, Deering v. . 762
Stohl v. United States...................................................  761
Stone v. Wright............................................................. 754
Sudduth v. Yazoo & Mississippi Valley Ry. Co.......... 748
Sullivan v. Chicago & North Western Ry. Co............ 749
Sullivan v. United States.............................................  757
Superintendent of Five Civilized Tribes v. Commis-

sioner ................ . ............................................. 418,723
Sweetwater County v. Bernardin................................ 731
Swinson v. Chicago, St. P., M. & 0. Ry. Co.............. 767
Tan Chat v. Iloilo.........................................................  738
Tanner v. John Hancock Mutual Life Ins. Co.......... 733
Tarrant County W. C. & I. Dist., Chicago, R. I. & G.

Ry. Co. v...................  762



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. XIX

Page.
Tennessee ex rel. Fox v. Neely...................................... 755
Tetonis, U. S. ex rel., v. Perkins.................................. 761
Texas, Allison v.............................................................  717
Texas Land & Cattle Co. v. Fort Worth............ 716, 769
Texas & New Orleans R. Co., Moor v........................ 728
Texas & New Orleans R. Co. v. United States.......... 395
Texas & Pacific Ry. Co. v. Louisiana Oil Rfg. Corp.. 767
Tipton v. Irving Trust Co............................................ 747
Townsend, Grovey v...................................................... 45
Tucker v. United States........................................ 745,769
Tulsa v. Southwestern Bell Tel. Co............................ 744
Ujich v. Commissioner.................................................. 746
Union Stock Yard & Transit Co. v. United States... 193
United Milk Products Corp., Lovell v........................ 751
United States v. A. L. A. Schechter Poultry

Corp....................................................................... 495, 723
United States, A. L. A. Schechter Poultry Corp, v. 495,723
United States v. Arizona.............................................. 174
United States, Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co. v........ 193
United States v. Atlantic Mutual Ins. Co.................... 727
United States, Baldwin v.............................................. 761
United States, Berger v......................... 78
United States, Berman v................................................ 757
United States, Bonner v................................................ 736
United States, Braun v.......................... 760
United States, Brooklyn Ash Removal Co. v........ 752
United States, Buchanan v.............................................. 768
United States, Bull v............ ............................  247
United States, Bushman v............................................ 756
United States, Century Electric Co. v.......................... 766
United States v. Constantine...................................... 730
United States v. Creek Nation............................ 103, 769
United States, Cunningham v............................ 736, 768
United States, Duwamish Indians v............... 755
United States, Earwood v.. 762
United States, Elliott v................................................ 740
United States v. Ellison...... ......................................... 750



XX TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

United States, Eslick v.................................................  766
United States, Everett Mills, Inc. v............................ 760
United States, Faulkner v.............................................. 761
United States v. Fidelity & Deposit Co.................... 719
United States, Florida v...................................... 301, 769
United States, Grant v..................................................  735
United States v. Great Northern Ry. Co.................... 752
United States, Green v.................................................. 761
United States, Guest v..................................................  742
United States, Hargreaves v....................................... 759
United States, Hirsch v........................................ 739, 768
United States, Hogan v. 752
United States, Howard v................................................ 740
United States, Humphrey’s Executor v...................... 602
United States, Indians of California v............. 762
United States, Keller v. 761
United States, Kelly v........................... 766
United States, Klamath & Moadoc Indians v....... 729
United States, Locke v.................................................. 733
United States v. Mack.................................................. 480
United States, Madison v........................ 761
United States, McCannell v...................... 745
United States, McRae v......................... 759
United States, Morrow v.............................................. 736
United States, Morse v.......................... 768
United States, Norfolk & Washington Steamboat

Co. v745
United States v. Oregon...........................................  1,701
United States, Payne v............................................... 722
United States, Pratt & Whitney Co. v........................ 760
United States, Price v........................... 767
United States, Queen v.................................................  755
United States, Rathbun v.............................................. 602
United States, Raybestos-Manhattan, Inc. v.............. 727
United States, Schechter v................... 495,723
United States, Schechter Poultry Corp, v...... 495,723
United States v. Sellers.................................................. 763



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. XXI

Page.
United States, Sevald v.................................................. 736
United States, Skelly v.................................................. 757
United States, Stohl v................................................... 761
United States, Sullivan v........................... 757
United States, Texas & New Orleans R. Co. v.......... 395
United States, The Manuel Amus v.............. 756
United States, Tucker v........................................ 745, 769
United States, Union Stock Yard & Transit Co. v.... 193
United States v. West Virginia............................ 463,722
United States, Wheeler v................................................ 765
United States, Wiley v.................................................... 745
United States, Wilshire Oil Co. v........................ 100, 715
United States, Wilson v.......................... 759
United States, Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v........ 476
U. S. ex rel. Cheramie v. Freudenstein........................ 733
U. S. ex rel. Duke, Ex parte...................   718
U. S. ex rel. Kassin v. Mulligan.................................... 396
U. S. ex rel. Tetonis v. Perkins...................................... 761
University of Southern California, Robbins v............ 738
Upholsterers Union, Fenske Bros, v............................ 734
Urban Properties Co. v. Irving Trust Co.......................725
Utah Copper Co. v. Stephen Hays Estate.................. 742
Van Wart v. Commissioner.......................................... 112
Varnell v. Commissioner................................................ 763
Veach, Ex parte................................ 715
Virginia-Colorado Development Corp., Ickes v...... 639
Wallace, W. Ames & Co. v....................... 744
W. Ames & Co. v. Wallace............................................ 744
Wampler v. Hill.............................................................. 732
Wanless Iron Co. v. Commissioner.............................. 765
Washington, Gordon v........................... 30
Washington Times Co. v. Meyer.................................. 734
W. B. Worthen Co. v. Kavanaugh................................ 56
Weinberger Banana Co. v. Phoenix Assurance Co... 756
Welch v. Bryan................................................................ 748
Welfare Finance Co., Ohio Casualty Ins. Co. v.... 734
Welsh, Collins v................................ 762



XXII TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page.

West v. Chesapeake & Potomac Tel. Co...................... 662
Western Electric Co., Aleograph Co. v........................ 769
Westinghouse Electric Co., American Surety Co. v.. 723
West Virginia, United States v............................ 463, 722
Wetterer, Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co. v.................... 754
Wheeler v. United States.............................................. 765
White v. Poor................................................................. 726
White-Phillips Co., Graham v...................................... 728
Wichita, Home Cab Co. v.............................................. 716
Wiley v. United States.................................................. 745
Willcuts, Douglas v...............................................  722, 767
Williams, Southwestern Gas & Electric Co. v............ 749
Wilshire Oil Co. v. United States.......................... 100,715
Wilson v. Haynes...........................................................  731
Wilson v. United States................................................ 759
Wisconsin v. Michigan.................................................. 455
Wolverine Petroleum Corp. v. Helvering.................... 743
Worthen (W. B.) Co. v. Kavanaugh......................... 56
Wright, Stone v............................................................... 754
Wynekoop v. Illinois....................................................... 758
Wyoming, Nebraska v........................ 40, 722
Yazoo & Mississippi Valley Ry. Co., Sudduth v........ 748
Yglesias & Co. v. Eneglotaria Medicine Co................ 739
Yokohama Specie Bank v. Mitsui & Co...................... 736
Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. United States.... 476
Yount-Lee Oil Co., Federal Crude Oil Co. v........ 741
Zerbst, Escoe v...............................................................  490


	TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-07-06T10:12:50-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




